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2024 Summer Sessmn

Session: June 10-August 2 | Registration: Begins May 21 @ 12:30 PM

@ Center Hours ¢ Location / Contact THE CITY OF

COLUMBUS

===\ ANDREW J. GINTHER, MAYOR
SUN  Closed Suzanne Schwartz, A B M A AT
MON 7:30 a.m.-8:00 p.m. Center Manager RECREATION AND PARKS

TUE 7:30 am.-8:00 p.m. DEPARTMENT

WED 7:30 a.m.-8:00 p.m. 1069 Jaeger Street

THU 7:30 a.m.-8:00 p.m. Columbus, Ohio 43206

FRI 7:30 a.m.-6:00 p.m. (614) 645-3156 ColumbusRecParks.com
SAT Closed




» FITNESS ROOM MEMBERSHIP

2024 CRPD FITNESS
Ages 18-49 $15 per programming session or $60 year
Ages 50+ $10 per programming session or $40 year
Ages 14-17 Free under the supervision of an adult relative
who is a paid fitness room member.

*Healthways / Silver Sneakers members are free w/
membership card or number.

The fitness room closes 15 minutes prior
to the center closing.

» REFUND POLICY

A 100% refund will be given only if you
withdraw from a class before its start date.

If you withdraw prior to the second class a
50% refund will be given.

No refund is given after the second class.
***¥PLAY Scholarships***

Assistance is provided for those that qualify
and are under 18 years of age.

It can only be used the first two weeks of a
session. Ask staff for more information.

Center Closings

Wednesday June 19, 2024

Thursday July 4, 2024

DROP IN SPORTS PASS

Schiller offers adult (18 years +) drop
in sports most programming sessions.
Participation in any or all sports
requires the purchase of a $10 drop in
sports pass each session. Sports
offered may vary depending on the
programming session.

ALL ADULT DROP IN SPORTS
PARTICIPANTS NEED A CURRENT
LEISURE CARD

Drop In Sports Passes are good at all
City of Columbus Recreation Centers

Drop-in Sports are open to all levels of
play unless otherwise noted.




Schedule of classes and fees are subject to change.

Activity #
104464
104467
104468
104459
104462
104463
104458
104709
104438
104440
104451
104447
104450
104452
104453
104435

Activity #
104439
104440
104603
104601
104437
104445
104436
104448
104450
104470
104471
104444

Activity Name

Senior Gentle Stretch

Senior Gentle Stretch 2x a Week

Senior Gentle Stretch 3x a week

Senior Fitness & Toning

Senior Fitness & Toning 2x a Week
Senior Fitness & Toning 3x a Week
Senior Cycling

Intro Into Roller Skating

Yoga

Yoga- Drop In Fee

Youth Karate

ViPR Fitness

Bundle-ViPR, Conditioning Fitness & BLT
Line Dance University

Line Dance University Adults 1 Class Pass
Adult Clay (Pottery Wheel & Hand
Building)

Activity Name

Yoga

Yoga- Drop In Fee

Line Dance

Senior Step Up

Fused Glass Workshop
Capoeira Brasil Youth Schiller
Drawing Basics

Conditioning Fitness
Bundle-ViPR, Conditioning Fitness & BLT
Buti Yoga

Buti Yoga Drop-in

Capoeira Brasil Adult Schiller

Start Date
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024

Start Date
6/11/2024
6/10/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/10/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024

MONDAY
End Date Start Time
7/29/2024  9:30 AM
8/2/2024 9:30 AM
8/2/2024 9:30 AM
7/29/2024 10:05 AM
8/2/2024  10:05 AM
8/2/2024  10:05 AM
7/29/2024 11:00 AM
7/29/2024  5:00 PM
7/29/2024  5:30 PM
7/30/2024  5:30 PM
7/31/2024  6:00 PM
7/29/2024  6:30 PM
8/1/2024 6:30 PM
7/29/2024  6:30 PM
7/29/2024  6:30 PM
7/29/2024  6:30 PM
TUESDAY
End Date  Start Time
7/30/2024 10:00 AM
7/30/2024 10:00 AM
7/30/2024  11:05 AM
7/30/2024 1:00 PM
7/2/2024 5:00 PM
8/1/2024 6:00 PM
7/16/2024 6:15 PM
7/30/2024  6:30 PM
8/1/2024 6:30 PM
7/30/2024  6:30 PM
7/30/2024  6:30 PM
8/1/2024 6:45 PM

End Time Age
10:00 AM | 50+
10:00 AM | 50+
10:00 AM | 50+
10:45 AM | 50+
10:45 AM | 50+
10:45 AM | 50+
11:35 AM | 50+
6:00 PM 18+
6:30 PM 18+
6:30 PM 18+
7:45 PM 6-17
7:15 PM 18+
7:30 PM 18+
8:15 PM 18+
8:15 PM 18+
8:15 PM 18+
End Time Age
11:00 AM | 18+
11:00 AM | 18+
12:05 PM 18+
1:30 PM 50+
6:00 PM 15+
7:00 PM 5-11
7:15PM 14+
7:30 PM 18+
7:30 PM 18+
7:30 PM 18+
7:30 PM 18+
7:45 PM 10+

Instructor
Wright, Johnny
Wright, Johnny
Wright, Johnny
Wright, Johnny
Wright, Johnny
Wright, Johnny
Wright, Johnny

Burke, Kaaren
Beech, Meg
Beech, Meg

Parrish, James
Neal, Vicki
Neal, Vicki

Stinson, Rodney
Stinson, Rodney

Beech, Meg

Instructor
Beech, Meg
Beech, Meg

Johnson, Kim
Wright, Johnny
Beech, Meg
Lewis, Joseph
Beech, Meg
Neal, Vicki
Neal, Vicki
Culley, Ebony
Culley, Ebony
Lewis, Joseph

Location
Lower Gym
Lower Gym
Lower Gym
Lower Gym
Lower Gym
Lower Gym
Lower Gym
Upper Gym
Auditorium
Auditorium
Lower Gym
Upper Gym
Gym
Lower Gym
Lower Gym
Art Room

Location
Auditorium
Auditorium
Lower Gym
Lower Gym
Art Room
Upper Gym
Art Room
Lower Gym
Gym
Auditorium
Auditorium
Upper Gym

Fee
free
free
free
free
free
free
free
$75
$48
$10
$45
$30
$75
$30

S5
S65

Fee
$48
$10
free
free
$46
$25
$36
$30
$75
$40

S7
S45



Activity #
104465
104467
104468
104460
104462
104463
104603
104441

104539
104540
104541

Activity Name

Senior Gentle Stretch

Senior Gentle Stretch 2x a Week
Senior Gentle Stretch 3x a week
Senior Fitness & Toning

Senior Fitness & Toning 2x a Week
Senior Fitness & Toning 3x a Week
Line Dance

Adult Clay (Pottery Wheel & Hand
Building)

PK Baton

Baton 1

Baton 2

Activity # Activity Name

104457
104602
104442
104445
104449
104450
104446
104444
104443

Lunch Time Cycling

Senior Step Up

Belly Dance for Beginners & Beyond
Capoeira Brasil Youth Schiller

BLT (Buns, Legs & Tummies)

Bundle-ViPR, Conditioning Fitness & BLT
Capoeira Brasil Drop-in

Capoeira Brasil Adult Schiller

Belly Dance Adv. Concepts: Finger Cymbals

WEDNESDAY

Start Date
6/12/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/12/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/11/2024
6/12/2024

6/12/2024
6/12/2024
6/12/2024

End Date
7/31/2024
8/2/2024
8/2/2024
7/31/2024
8/2/2024
8/2/2024
7/30/2024
7/31/2024

7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024

Start Time
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:05 AM
10:05 AM
10:05 AM
11:05 AM
5:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM

THURSDAY

Start Date
6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/11/2024
6/13/2024
6/10/2024
6/13/2024
6/11/2024
6/13/2024

End Date
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024

Start Time
12:15 PM
1:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:45 PM
6:45 PM
7:00 PM

End Time Age

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:35 AM
10:45 AM
10:45 AM
12:05 PM
7:00 PM

6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:50 PM

End Time
12:45 PM
1:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:45 PM
7:45 PM
7:45 PM

50+
50+
50+
50+
50+
50+
18+
18+

3-7
7+
7+

Age
30+
50+
13+
5-11
18+
18+
10+
10+
13+

Instructor
Wright, Johnny
Wright, Johnny
Wright, Johnny
Wright, Johnny
Wright, Johnny
Wright, Johnny

Johnson, Kim

Slobodien, Brook

Marchese, Danita
Marchese, Danita
Marchese, Danita

Instructor

Location

Lower Gym
Lower Gym
Lower Gym
Lower Gym
Lower Gym
Lower Gym
Lower Gym
Art Room

Upper Gym
Upper Gym
Upper Gym

Location

Wright, Johnny
Wright, Johnny
Howe, Athena
Lewis, Joseph
Neal, Vicki
Neal, Vicki
Lewis, Joseph
Lewis, Joseph
Howe, Athena

Lower Gym
Lower Gym
Auditorium
Upper Gym
Lower Gym
Gym
Upper Gym
Upper Gym
Auditorium

Fee
free
free
free
free
free
free
free
$65

free
free
free

Fee
free
free
$40
$25
$30
$75
$10
$45
S35



Activity #
104466
104467
104468
104461
104462
104463
104455
104456

Schiller Staff:

Activity Name

Senior Gentle Stretch

Senior Gentle Stretch 2x a Week
Senior Gentle Stretch 3x a week
Senior Fitness & Toning

Senior Fitness & Toning 2x a Week
Senior Fitness & Toning 3x a Week
Life Care Alliance Senior Meals
Senior Bingo

Suzanne Schwartz, Center Manager
Johnny Wright, Assistant Manager
Michelle Shevlin, Recreation Leader
Custodian: Bill Neff

Part-time Staff: Jalen Horton, Daisy James, Kimberly Johnson, Breanna Knipp, Danita Marchese, David Smith

Instructors: Meg Beech, Kyle Bice, Ebony Culley, Ashley Gamble, Athena Howe, Joseph Lewis, Mary Morrison, James Parrish, Brook Slobodien, Rodney Stinson, Lee

Thompson

Start Date
6/14/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/14/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/14/2024
6/21/2024

FRIDAY

End Date
8/2/2024
8/2/2024
8/2/2024
8/2/2024
8/2/2024
8/2/2024
8/2/2024
7/19/2024

Volunteer Instructors: Denica Bruce, Terri Houston, Eric Obenauf, Candace Dukes

Start Time
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:05 AM
10:05 AM
10:05 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM

End Time
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:35 AM
10:45 AM
10:45 AM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM

Age
50+
50+
50+
50+
50+
50+
62+
50+

Instructor
Wright, Johnny
Wright, Johnny
Wright, Johnny
Wright, Johnny
Wright, Johnny
Wright, Johnny
Wright, Johnny
Wright, Johnny

Location
Lower Gym
Lower Gym
Lower Gym
Lower Gym
Lower Gym
Lower Gym
Auditorium
Auditorium

Fee
free
free
free
free
free
free
free
free
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