



SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT **♀** Location / Contact



RECREATION AND PARKS
DEPARTMENT

Columbus RecParks.com

> FITNESS ROOM MEMBERSHIP

2024 CRPD FITNESS

Ages 18-49 \$15 per programming session or \$60 year
Ages 50+ \$10 per programming session or \$40 year
Ages 14-17 Free under the supervision of an adult relative
who is a paid fitness room member.

*Healthways / Silver Sneakers members are free w/ membership card or number.

The fitness room closes 15 minutes prior to the center closing.

Center Closings

Wednesday June 19, 2024

Thursday July 4, 2024

REFUND POLICY

A 100% refund will be given only if you withdraw from a class before its start date.

If you withdraw prior to the second class a 50% refund will be given.

No refund is given after the second class.

PLAY Scholarships

Assistance is provided for those that qualify and are under 18 years of age.

It can only be used the first two weeks of a session. Ask staff for more information.

DROP IN SPORTS PASS

Schiller offers adult (18 years +) drop in sports most programming sessions.

Participation in any or all sports requires the purchase of a \$10 drop in sports pass each session. Sports offered may vary depending on the programming session.

ALL ADULT DROP IN SPORTS PARTICIPANTS NEED A CURRENT LEISURE CARD

Drop In Sports Passes are good at all City of Columbus Recreation Centers

Drop-in Sports are open to all levels of play unless otherwise noted.

Schedule of classes and fees are subject to change.

MONDAY

Activity #	Activity Name	Start Date	End Date	Start Time	End Time	Age	Instructor	Location	Fee
104464	Senior Gentle Stretch	6/10/2024	7/29/2024	9:30 AM	10:00 AM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104467	Senior Gentle Stretch 2x a Week	6/10/2024	8/2/2024	9:30 AM	10:00 AM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104468	Senior Gentle Stretch 3x a week	6/10/2024	8/2/2024	9:30 AM	10:00 AM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104459	Senior Fitness & Toning	6/10/2024	7/29/2024	10:05 AM	10:45 AM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104462	Senior Fitness & Toning 2x a Week	6/10/2024	8/2/2024	10:05 AM	10:45 AM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104463	Senior Fitness & Toning 3x a Week	6/10/2024	8/2/2024	10:05 AM	10:45 AM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104458	Senior Cycling	6/10/2024	7/29/2024	11:00 AM	11:35 AM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104709	Intro Into Roller Skating	6/10/2024	7/29/2024	5:00 PM	6:00 PM	18+	Burke, Kaaren	Upper Gym	\$75
104438	Yoga	6/10/2024	7/29/2024	5:30 PM	6:30 PM	18+	Beech, Meg	Auditorium	\$48
104440	Yoga- Drop In Fee	6/10/2024	7/30/2024	5:30 PM	6:30 PM	18+	Beech, Meg	Auditorium	\$10
104451	Youth Karate	6/10/2024	7/31/2024	6:00 PM	7:45 PM	6-17	Parrish, James	Lower Gym	\$45
104447	ViPR Fitness	6/10/2024	7/29/2024	6:30 PM	7:15 PM	18+	Neal, Vicki	Upper Gym	\$30
104450	Bundle-ViPR, Conditioning Fitness & BLT	6/10/2024	8/1/2024	6:30 PM	7:30 PM	18+	Neal, Vicki	Gym	\$75
104452	Line Dance University	6/10/2024	7/29/2024	6:30 PM	8:15 PM	18+	Stinson, Rodney	Lower Gym	\$30
104453	Line Dance University Adults 1 Class Pass	6/10/2024	7/29/2024	6:30 PM	8:15 PM	18+	Stinson, Rodney	Lower Gym	\$5
104435	Adult Clay (Pottery Wheel & Hand Building)	6/10/2024	7/29/2024	6:30 PM	8:15 PM	18+	Beech, Meg	Art Room	\$65

TUESDAY

Activity #	Activity Name	Start Date	End Date	Start Time	End Time	Age	Instructor	Location	Fee
104439	Yoga	6/11/2024	7/30/2024	10:00 AM	11:00 AM	18+	Beech, Meg	Auditorium	\$48
104440	Yoga- Drop In Fee	6/10/2024	7/30/2024	10:00 AM	11:00 AM	18+	Beech, Meg	Auditorium	\$10
104603	Line Dance	6/11/2024	7/30/2024	11:05 AM	12:05 PM	18+	Johnson, Kim	Lower Gym	free
104601	Senior Step Up	6/11/2024	7/30/2024	1:00 PM	1:30 PM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104437	Fused Glass Workshop	6/11/2024	7/2/2024	5:00 PM	6:00 PM	15+	Beech, Meg	Art Room	\$46
104445	Capoeira Brasil Youth Schiller	6/11/2024	8/1/2024	6:00 PM	7:00 PM	5-11	Lewis, Joseph	Upper Gym	\$25
104436	Drawing Basics	6/11/2024	7/16/2024	6:15 PM	7:15 PM	14+	Beech, Meg	Art Room	\$36
104448	Conditioning Fitness	6/11/2024	7/30/2024	6:30 PM	7:30 PM	18+	Neal, Vicki	Lower Gym	\$30
104450	Bundle-ViPR, Conditioning Fitness & BLT	6/10/2024	8/1/2024	6:30 PM	7:30 PM	18+	Neal, Vicki	Gym	\$75
104470	Buti Yoga	6/11/2024	7/30/2024	6:30 PM	7:30 PM	18+	Culley, Ebony	Auditorium	\$40
104471	Buti Yoga Drop-in	6/11/2024	7/30/2024	6:30 PM	7:30 PM	18+	Culley, Ebony	Auditorium	\$7
104444	Capoeira Brasil Adult Schiller	6/11/2024	8/1/2024	6:45 PM	7:45 PM	10+	Lewis, Joseph	Upper Gym	\$45

WEDNESDAY

Activity #	Activity Name	Start Date	End Date	Start Time	End Time	Age	Instructor	Location	Fee
104465	Senior Gentle Stretch	6/12/2024	7/31/2024	9:30 AM	10:00 AM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104467	Senior Gentle Stretch 2x a Week	6/10/2024	8/2/2024	9:30 AM	10:00 AM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104468	Senior Gentle Stretch 3x a week	6/10/2024	8/2/2024	9:30 AM	10:00 AM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104460	Senior Fitness & Toning	6/12/2024	7/31/2024	10:05 AM	10:35 AM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104462	Senior Fitness & Toning 2x a Week	6/10/2024	8/2/2024	10:05 AM	10:45 AM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104463	Senior Fitness & Toning 3x a Week	6/10/2024	8/2/2024	10:05 AM	10:45 AM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104603	Line Dance	6/11/2024	7/30/2024	11:05 AM	12:05 PM	18+	Johnson, Kim	Lower Gym	free
104441	Adult Clay (Pottery Wheel & Hand Building)	6/12/2024	7/31/2024	5:00 PM	7:00 PM	18+	Slobodien, Brook	Art Room	\$65
104539	PK Baton	6/12/2024	7/31/2024	6:00 PM	6:30 PM	3-7	Marchese, Danita	Upper Gym	free
104540	Baton 1	6/12/2024	7/31/2024	6:30 PM	7:00 PM	7+	Marchese, Danita	Upper Gym	free
104541	Baton 2	6/12/2024	7/31/2024	7:00 PM	7:50 PM	7+	Marchese, Danita	Upper Gym	free

THURSDAY

Activity #	Activity Name	Start Date	End Date	Start Time	End Time	Age	Instructor	Location	Fee
104457	Lunch Time Cycling	6/13/2024	8/1/2024	12:15 PM	12:45 PM	30+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104602	Senior Step Up	6/13/2024	8/1/2024	1:00 PM	1:30 PM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104442	Belly Dance for Beginners & Beyond	6/13/2024	8/1/2024	6:00 PM	7:00 PM	13+	Howe, Athena	Auditorium	\$40
104445	Capoeira Brasil Youth Schiller	6/11/2024	8/1/2024	6:00 PM	7:00 PM	5-11	Lewis, Joseph	Upper Gym	\$25
104449	BLT (Buns, Legs & Tummies)	6/13/2024	8/1/2024	6:30 PM	7:30 PM	18+	Neal, Vicki	Lower Gym	\$30
104450	Bundle-ViPR, Conditioning Fitness & BLT	6/10/2024	8/1/2024	6:30 PM	7:30 PM	18+	Neal, Vicki	Gym	\$75
104446	Capoeira Brasil Drop-in	6/13/2024	8/1/2024	6:45 PM	7:45 PM	10+	Lewis, Joseph	Upper Gym	\$10
104444	Capoeira Brasil Adult Schiller	6/11/2024	8/1/2024	6:45 PM	7:45 PM	10+	Lewis, Joseph	Upper Gym	\$45
104443	Belly Dance Adv. Concepts: Finger Cymbals	6/13/2024	8/1/2024	7:00 PM	7:45 PM	13+	Howe, Athena	Auditorium	\$35

FRIDAY

Activity #	Activity Name	Start Date	End Date	Start Time	End Time	Age	Instructor	Location	Fee
104466	Senior Gentle Stretch	6/14/2024	8/2/2024	9:30 AM	10:00 AM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104467	Senior Gentle Stretch 2x a Week	6/10/2024	8/2/2024	9:30 AM	10:00 AM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104468	Senior Gentle Stretch 3x a week	6/10/2024	8/2/2024	9:30 AM	10:00 AM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104461	Senior Fitness & Toning	6/14/2024	8/2/2024	10:05 AM	10:35 AM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104462	Senior Fitness & Toning 2x a Week	6/10/2024	8/2/2024	10:05 AM	10:45 AM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104463	Senior Fitness & Toning 3x a Week	6/10/2024	8/2/2024	10:05 AM	10:45 AM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Lower Gym	free
104455	Life Care Alliance Senior Meals	6/14/2024	8/2/2024	11:30 AM	12:30 PM	62+	Wright, Johnny	Auditorium	free
104456	Senior Bingo	6/21/2024	7/19/2024	11:30 AM	12:30 PM	50+	Wright, Johnny	Auditorium	free

Schiller Staff:

Suzanne Schwartz, Center Manager Johnny Wright, Assistant Manager Michelle Shevlin, Recreation Leader

Custodian: Bill Neff

Part-time Staff: Jalen Horton, Daisy James, Kimberly Johnson, Breanna Knipp, Danita Marchese, David Smith

Instructors: Meg Beech, Kyle Bice, Ebony Culley, Ashley Gamble, Athena Howe, Joseph Lewis, Mary Morrison, James Parrish, Brook Slobodien, Rodney Stinson, Lee

Thompson

Volunteer Instructors: Denica Bruce, Terri Houston, Eric Obenauf, Candace Dukes